
200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1140293

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/3/2014 COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 6/24/2014

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution amending Common Council File #130857 relative to acceptance and funding of
the Homicide Review Training and Technical Assistance Grant from the U.S. Department of Justice -
Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS).

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: GRANTS, POLICE DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Homicide Review COPS 2013-15 FIS-Amendment, 2. Homicide REview COPS 2013-15 Grant
ANALYSIS, 3. Homicide Review COPS Grant BUDGET 2013-15-REVISED, 4. Hearing Notice List 6-
12-14, 5. Hearing Notice List 6-18-14

Action ByDate Action ResultVer. Tally

ASSIGNED TOCOMMON COUNCIL6/3/2014 0

DRAFT SUBMITTEDCITY CLERK6/4/2014 1

HEARING NOTICES SENTPUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE6/9/2014 0

HEARING NOTICES SENTPUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE6/10/2014 0

HEARING NOTICES SENTFINANCE & PERSONNEL
COMMITTEE

6/11/2014 1

RECOMMENDED FOR  ADOPTION AND
ASSIGNED

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE6/12/2014 0 Pass 5:0

RECOMMENDED FOR  ADOPTIONFINANCE & PERSONNEL
COMMITTEE

6/18/2014 1 Pass 5:0

ADOPTEDCOMMON COUNCIL6/24/2014 1 Pass 15:0

SIGNEDMAYOR7/2/2014 1

140293

SUBSTITUTE 1

Chair

Substitute resolution amending Common Council File #130857 relative to acceptance and funding of the
Homicide Review Training and Technical Assistance Grant from the U.S. Department of Justice - Community
Oriented Policing Services (COPS).

This resolution amends Common Council File #130857 relative to acceptance and funding of the Homicide
Review Training and Technical Assistance Grant from the U.S. Department of Justice - Community Oriented
Policing Services (COPS) in the amount of $241,027 entirely provided by the grantor. The purpose of the grant
is to provide training and technical assistance to local police departments and other criminal justice
professionals in urban districts to build their capacity to prevent homicides and related events (e.g., nonfatal
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professionals in urban districts to build their capacity to prevent homicides and related events (e.g., nonfatal
shootings and near fatal domestic violence incidents) using a “homicide review” prevention model.

Whereas, Common Council File #130857 authorized the Health Department to accept and fund the Homicide
Review Training and Technical Assistance Grant from the U.S. Department of Justice - Community Oriented
Policing Services (COPS) to assure that the Milwaukee Health Department provides training and technical
assistance to build capacity to prevent homicides and related events.  This grant provided for a Grantor share
total of $241,027; and

Whereas, The Grantor share for this program remains the same, however the budget has been amended; now,
therefore be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that application to the U.S. Department of Justice - Community
Oriented Policing Services (COPS) is authorized and the Health Department shall accept such a grant without
further Common Council approval unless the terms of the grant changes as indicated in Milwaukee Code of
Ordinances Section 304-81; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Common Council directs that the 2014 Positions Ordinance C.C. File Number 130420,
should be amended as follows:

Under

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Office of Violence Prevention

DELETE:

Violence Prevention Data Manager (X)(H) 1 position

ADD:

Violence Prevention Research Coordinator (X)(H)(OO) 1 position

ADD footnote (OO) to read:

To expire 8/31/15 unless the Homicide Review Training and Technical Assistance Grant from the U.S. Department
of Justice - Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS)   is extended.

And, be it

 Further Resolved, That all standard resolved clauses articulated in Common Council File #130857 remain applicable.

Health Department

Yvette Rowe
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6-03-14
Homicide Review COPS Grant 2013 -15-Amendment

Technical corrections 6/24/14 Chris Lee

City of Milwaukee Printed on 3/28/2026Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

